16™ Chester ‘Spring 5’
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Gen
Pos

Name

PEERS, Adam
FROST, Jonathan
NICHOLLS, Damian
OWEN, Gwyn
SHEARER, Richard
WILKINSON, Steven
CROWE, Steven C
BACKHOUSE, Paul D
McKEVITT, Simon
JONES, Lee
MATTHEWS, Gary
DIXON, Joshua
McCORMACK, Sean
COOPER, Chris
JONES, Darren
HUMPHREYS, Louis
MORRIS, Trevor Hugh
BOYTON, Steven
HUGHES, Geran
ROBERTS, Dewi
PARRY, Neil
CAMPBELL, Andrew
JONES, Philip
HOOSON, Shaun
BEGLEY, Kenny
ROBERTS, Gareth
SIMS, Matthew Guy
SMITH, Tim
WILLIAMS, Paul
GRAY, Ashley
JONES, Stuart David
McNAY, Alastair
DICKINSON, Kelvin
TIBBETTS, Antony
McCORMACK, Steven
MARTIN, Colin
EARLAM, Graham
JONES, Neil

BERESFORD, David Robert

NICHOLLS, George
MARSHALL, Chris
BROUGHTON, Adair Peter
ROBERTS, Simon Gwyn
KIRK, Russell

CLAGUE, Andrew D
DIPPIE, Andrew

AIRD, Paul

WOODALL, Antony John
GELSHON, Eric

BRYAN, Adrian
DUNNING, Nick
BOOTHROYD, Dave
SPENCER, Julian Timothy
HAINES, David

DAVIES, Sam

WATTS, Richard
ROGERSON, Andrew
WAKEMAN, Chris

GREENWOOD, Simon James

CORTVRIEND, Martin
STINTON, Paul Alan
NEWTON, Dave
FARRELL, Martin
MASON, Jeff
ROBERTS, James David
ATKINSON, Sara Lynne
PARROTT, John

PITT, Matthew

FEGAN, Danny
LANDUCCI, lan Edward
BARKER, Nick

OWEN, Neil

MARTIN, Marian
BROWN, Phil S
MORGAN, Chris M
BONSON, Robert William

Category

Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Male Vet 45
Junior Male <20
Male Vet 40
Junior Male <20
Senior Men
Junior Male <20
Male Vet 45
Junior Male <20
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 40
Senior Men
Senior Men
Male Vet 50
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 40
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Male Vet 40
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Junior Male <20
Male Vet 50
Male Vet 45
Male Vet 40
Senior Men
Senior Men
Male Vet 40
Senior Men
Senior Men
Male Vet 45
Senior Men
Male Vet 45
Male Vet 45
Senior Men
Male Vet 55
Senior Men
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 45
Male Vet 45
Senior Men
Senior Men
Male Vet 50
Male Vet 45
Male Vet 45
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 55
Senior Men
Male Vet 40
Senior Men
Male Vet 50
Junior Male <20
Lady Vet 40
Male Vet 50
Senior Men
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 45
Male Vet 50
Lady Vet 45
Senior Men
Male Vet 55
Male Vet 40
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Wednesday 2 April 2008 7:00 pm

Team

Liverpool Harriers
West Cheshire AC (E Hull H)
Wilmslow RC

Eryri Harriers
Southport & Waterloo
Southport & Waterloo
Ellesmere Port RC
East Cheshire Harriers
Liverpool Harriers
Deeside AC

East Cheshire Harriers
Abergele Harriers
Abergele Harriers
Wirral AC

Wrexham AC

West Cheshire AC
Wilmslow RC
Abergele Harriers
Abergele Harriers
Abergele Harriers

Wrecsam Triathlon Club
Marshall Milton Keynes
Buckley Runners

City Of Chester Triathlon Club
Abergele Harriers
Prestatyn RC
Shrewsbury AC
Wrecsam Triathlon Club
Shrewsbury AC

South Cheshire Harriers
Cheltenham Harriers
Wirral AC

Wrexham AC

Abergele Harriers
Spectrum Striders

South Cheshire Harriers
South Cheshire Harriers
Prestatyn RC

Ellesmere Port RC
Helsby RC

Buckley Runners

West Cheshire AC
West Cheshire AC
Telford Harriers

Last Inn Runners

Eryri Harriers

Mossley Hill

Wrexham AC

South Cheshire Harriers
Buckley Runners
Spectrum Striders

Vale Royal AC

Pensby Road Runners
Shrewsbury AC

City Of Chester Triathlon Club
Denbigh Harriers

Buckley Runners

Oswestry Olympians

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton
Oxford University AC
Tattenhall Runners
Stockport Harriers

St Helens Striders

Spectrum Striders

City Of Chester Triathlon Club
City Of Chester Triathlon Club
South Cheshire Harriers

Entrant Time

No

203
250
308
180
324
328
173
56
240
215
59
216
60
247
224
317
45
217
120
8
147
278
142

25:20
25:44
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Pos

75
76
77

Name

KAY, Paul

PURCHASE, Malcolm Mark
DUNN, Christopher
CALLAGHAN, Lynne
BENNETT, Mark
HODGES, Giles
OLDFIELD, Dave
ARMSTRONG, Will
GARNETT, Andy
DONOGHUE, Paul
MAYERS, Andrew J
JONES, David Alan
ELSBY, Neil

BENT, Tim

BLAIR, Andrew S
WEATHERHEAD, Peter John
HARRISON, Mandy Susan
RODERICK, David
WADDILOVE, Johanna
ROBERTS, Peter
ELLIOTT, Keith

BURNS, Michael J
ASPINALL, Aaron
McDONALD, Suzanne
JONES, Haydn

OLLIER, Melvyn George
DAVIES, Amanda Jayne

Category

Male Vet 50
Male Vet 40
Senior Men
Senior Ladies
Senior Men
Senior Men
Male Vet 50
Senior Men
Male Vet 50
Senior Men
Senior Men
Male Vet 55
Senior Men
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 45
Male Vet 55
Lady Vet 35
Male Vet 55
Lady Vet 35
Male Vet 65
Male Vet 45
Male Vet 40
Senior Men
Lady Vet 35
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 55
Senior Ladies

HERRINGTON, David Anthony Senior Men

BARKER, Ros

SHAW, Geoffrey

COLE, Jonathan
MORRIS, John
COOPER, Peter Michael
CLARKE, Bill

O'NEILL, David Mark
TURNER, Graham Richard
LAMBERT, Rachel
FOSTER, Ben

HARRIS, lan
MACDONALD, Alison
TAVENER, Mary G
ROSE, Daniel

SMITH, Andy

HUGHES, Gareth

FQOY, Joe

PEPPER, Steven
JONES, Michael J
ROBERTS, Richard Michael
WARN, Timothy John
MITHEN, Dirk
TAYLOR, Andrew
TAYLOR, Holly
BULLEY, Jason
WALKER, Magnus
MAYERS, Robert
THOMAS, Chris
RATHBONE, Colin
ROBERTS, Richard
LITTLER, Alan

ERLAM, Stan

HICKS, Robert

CLIFF, Phillip

CLARKE, David Stewart
PORT, Jonathan
DOWSETT, Mike James
HALL, Stephen
CLAREY, Alan
BRADLEY, Philip
PERCIVAL, John
THOMAS, Jack
HANNA, Mark

BOOTH, lan
SPOTWOOD, Robert
SHEPPARD, Bill (W J)
FROST, Robin
CRAWLEY, Larry

Lady Vet 45
Male Vet 55
Senior Men
Male Vet 60
Senior Men
Male Vet 60
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Ladies
Senior Men
Senior Men
Lady Vet 40
Lady Vet 45
Senior Men
Male Vet 45
Male Vet 60
Male Vet 50
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Male Vet 55
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Ladies
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 45
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 60
Male Vet 40
Junior Male <20
Male Vet 65
Senior Men
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 50
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Male Vet 55
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 50
Male Vet 65
Senior Men
Male Vet 60
Male Vet 50
Male Vet 50
Male Vet 60
Male Vet 55
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Cat
Pos

16

36

45

Wednesday 2 April 2008 7:00 pm

Team

Spectrum Striders
Wrexham AC
Southport & Waterloo
Trentham RC

Sandbach Striders
Tattenhall Runners

Spectrum Striders
Buckley Runners
South Cheshire Harriers
Denbigh Harriers
Wirral AC
Wrexham AC
Tattenhall Runners
Wirral AC

Helsby RC
Deeside AC
Sandbach Striders
Buckley Runners
Abergele Harriers
Ellesmere Port RC
Prestatyn RC

Abergele Harriers
Wrexham AC

Tattenhall Runners

West Cheshire AC

Stone Master Marathoners
Helsby RC

Ellesmere Port RC
Buckley Runners

South Cheshire Harriers
Stone Master Marathoners

City Of Chester Triathlon Club

Helsby RC
Spectrum Striders
Ellesmere Port RC
Vale Royal AC

Helsby RC
Prestatyn RC

Sandbach Striders

City Of Chester Triathlon Club

Penny Lane Striders

Helsby RC
Sandbach Striders

City Of Chester Triathlon Club

South Cheshire Harriers
Spectrum Striders
Vale Royal AC

City Of Chester Triathlon Club

West Cheshire AC
St Helens-Sutton AC

South Cheshire Harriers
Tattenhall Runners

Mossley Hill
Sandbach Striders

Buckley Runners

Sandbach Striders
Abergele Harriers

Wrexham AC
Warrington Road Runners

Entrant Time

No

235
200
330
157
74

161
304
248
175
331
126
195
286
201
283
12

325
182
178
242
118
257
141
11

209
287
289
334
280
90

314
80

177

32:48
32:51
32:52
32:53
32:59
32:59
33:06
33:09
33:12
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153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
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Gen
Pos

141
13
142
143
14
144
145
15
146
147
148
149
150
16
151
152
153
154
155
17
156
18
19
157
158
20
159
21
160

Name

HAY, Steven
HUGHES, Angella
DYDE, Alasdair
WALL, Simon
BEVAN, Caroline E
MARTIN, Paul
THOMPSON, David
ROBERTSON, Janet
WALKER, Simon John
JONES, Wayne
CUTLER, Mike G
STEVENSON, Brian
JONES, Colin Gerard
ROGERS, Rosemary
MASON, Derek
CRANNY, Vincent
WILLIAMS, Richard
TODD, Andy

DIBBLE, Kevin
SHAW, Carol Ann
WILLIAMS, Nigel (E N)
TIEDTKE, Brenda
TAYLOR, Janet
WILCOX, Tony
BOYD, Graham
ARNOLD, Rachel
BARCLAY, David
BURNS, Anna
JAMES, Stuart

REES, Nathalie
BOSWELL, John
DOBSON, Liz

GILL, Yvonne
FELLOWS, Joanne
CHASE, Kathryn A
STOTT, Kath
FOREMAN, John P W
JAMES, Alan
KEASLEY, Jacqueline
BIRD, Madeleine
DAVIES-MOORE, Carolyn
CARTER, William B
OWEN, John

PEERS, Dave
MAYELL, Thomas
BRIERLEY, David
GREENWOOD, Harry
KEATING, Niall
BRERETON, Frank
DAVIES, Emma

CHARMAN, Stephanie Stella

HOGG, Percy

BRACE, Roger
WILSON, Katie

AUSTIN, Melvyn
SHIPPERLEE, Laura
CARNELLEY, David H
COTTON, Andrew
BURNS, Darren
RIDINGS, Susan Ann
MACKEY, Robert
SCHRODER, Cecilia
RUSSELL-INGRAM, Steve
EVANS, Craig
HUMPHREYS, Stephen
EVANS, Fiona J
WILSON, Tanya
MORRIS, Will

BYRNE, Swithin
CRIERIE, Nigel Adrian
FEWTRELL, Lorna
GARCIA-ESTRADA, Elena
TOWNEND, Philip
HUGHES, Simon Charles
O'KEEFFE, Elizabeth
SEENAN, David

Category

Senior Men
Lady Vet 40
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 45
Senior Ladies
Senior Men
Male Vet 50
Lady Vet 40
Male Vet 40
Senior Men
Male Vet 50
Male Vet 55
Male Vet 45
Lady Vet 55
Senior Men
Male Vet 45
Senior Men
Male Vet 60
Senior Men
Lady Vet 45
Male Vet 50
Lady Vet 45
Lady Vet 45
Male Vet 50
Male Vet 50
Lady Vet 45
Male Vet 45
Senior Ladies
Senior Men
Lady Vet 35
Male Vet 50
Lady Vet 40
Senior Ladies
Lady Vet 35
Lady Vet 40
Lady Vet 45
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 55
Lady Vet 45
Lady Vet 50
Lady Vet 40
Male Vet 50
Male Vet 45
Male Vet 45
Senior Men
Male Vet 50
Male Vet 60
Male Vet 45
Senior Men
Senior Ladies
Lady Vet 55
Male Vet 60
Male Vet 60
Senior Ladies
Male Vet 45
Senior Ladies
Senior Men
Senior Men
Male Vet 40
Lady Vet 45
Male Vet 55
Lady Vet 55
Male Vet 50
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Ladies
Senior Ladies
Male Vet 45
Male Vet 50
Male Vet 40
Lady Vet 40
Senior Ladies
Male Vet 45
Senior Men
Lady Vet 50
Male Vet 40
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Pos

Wednesday 2 April 2008 7:00 pm

Team

South Cheshire Harriers
Abergele Harriers
South Cheshire Harriers

Spectrum Striders
Spectrum Striders
South Cheshire Harriers

South Cheshire Harriers

Deestriders RC

City Of Chester Triathlon Club

Liverpool Running Club
Helsby RC
Helsby RC

Wrexham AC
Prestatyn RC

City Of Chester Triathlon Club

Helsby RC

Helsby RC

West Cheshire AC

City Of Chester Triathlon Club

Tattenhall Runners

Helsby RC
Ellesmere Port RC

Spectrum Striders
Pensby Road Runners
Sandbach Striders

City Of Chester Triathlon Club

Picton Sports Club
Spectrum Striders

Helsby RC
Birkenhead AC
Sunlight Runners
Deeside AC

City Of Chester Triathlon Club

Tattenhall Runners
Muller Running Club

Buckley Runners
Buckley Runners

St Helens-Sutton AC
West Cheshire AC

Ellesmere Port RC
South Cheshire Harriers

City Of Chester Triathlon Club

Sandbach Striders

Entrant Time

No

96

121
100
273
22

20

260
245
155
189
134

185

264

37:.07
37:11
37:13
37:25
37:29
37:29
37:32
37:37
37:37
37:41
37:47
37:51
37:58
37:58
38:06
38:09
38:09
38:15
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229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296

Gen
Pos

42
188

44

Name

FLANAGAN, Jane
SCOVELL, Keith
BARCLAY, Jane
COOPER, Louise
BLIZZARD, Gareth
HOWARTH, Laura
WILLIAMS, Carole
GREEN, Carole Ann
GANDY, Michael
TILSTON, Valerie Lynn
TAYLOR, Neil

SWINNERTON, Shelagh Anne

HITCHCOX, Paul Timothy
MOHAN, Shaun
SHAW, Janet Catherine

CARRIER BOSWELL, Julia

BRUMBY, Chris
PRESTON, William C
GILLIES, Helen
MARKEY, Dianne
ABLETT, Ann
ASHFORTH, Jacqui
WILLIAMS, Jo
BOOTH, Rosemary Ann
AVERY, Peter Neill
LEE, Catherine
EDWARDS, Amy C
COOPER, Wade
JAMES, Sally
NORTON, Kay E
ROBINS, Sandra
BILLINGSLEX, Lesley
OWEN, Linda Powell
CUTLER, Gemma
ARBER, Carolyn
WEISCHEDE, Silke
STEVENSON, Ann-Maria
MOONEY, Lisa
PEARCE, Julie
COGHLAN, Donna
DICKINSON, Phoebe
BAKER, Hilary
ROBERTS, Janet
MORRISSETTE, Cindy C
ELLIS, Rhiannon
PAINTER, Liz (E S)
O'BRIEN, Joanne
MARSHALL, Peter
DOOLEY, Tony Derek
WILLIAMS, Debbie
HURRELL, Anne
TATHAM, Elaine
INGHAM, Louisa
CLAYFIELD, Helen
BELL, Lynne

PIGG, Steven
JONES, Gwynedd
BALL, Ann
SAUNDERS, Sarah
AMSON, Derek
JONES, Roz
GARNETT, Anne
HUME, Carolyn
HUME, Jill Elizabeth
ROSS, Jean

HALL, Tracey Jane
DRAYTON, Linda
HANKS, Geoffrey

Category

Lady Vet 40
Male Vet 45
Lady Vet 45
Senior Ladies
Senior Men
Senior Ladies
Lady Vet 55
Lady Vet 35
Senior Men
Senior Ladies
Male Vet 40
Lady Vet 60
Senior Men
Senior Men
Lady Vet 55
Lady Vet 45
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 55
Lady Vet 50
Lady Vet 40
Lady Vet 50
Lady Vet 35
Lady Vet 35
Lady Vet 50
Male Vet 40
Senior Ladies
Lady Vet 35
Male Vet 65
Lady Vet 35
Lady Vet 40
Lady Vet 35
Lady Vet 40
Lady Vet 50
Junior Lady <20
Lady Vet 50
Senior Ladies
Lady Vet 50
Lady Vet 35
Lady Vet 45
Lady Vet 40
Senior Ladies
Lady Vet 50
Lady Vet 40
Lady Vet 45
Senior Ladies
Lady Vet 35
Lady Vet 40
Male Vet 65
Male Vet 50
Lady Vet 45
Lady Vet 55
Senior Ladies
Senior Ladies
Lady Vet 40
Lady Vet 40
Male Vet 45
Lady Vet 60
Lady Vet 45
Lady Vet 35
Male Vet 40
Lady Vet 40
Lady Vet 50
Lady Vet 35
Senior Ladies
Lady Vet 50
Senior Ladies
Lady Vet 45
Male Vet 60
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Cat
Pos

26
11
14

15

Wednesday 2 April 2008 7:00 pm

Team

Arrowe Park Amblers
Arrowe Park Amblers

Belgrave Harriers

City Of Chester Triathlon Club

Vale Royal AC
Spectrum Striders

South Cheshire Harriers
Helsby RC
Sandbach Striders

UKnetRunner

Buckley Runners

Tattenhall Runners

City Of Chester Triathlon Club

East Cheshire Harriers

Spectrum Striders
South Cheshire Harriers

Picton Runners

Ellesmere Port RC

Spectrum Striders

Staffordshire Moorlands AC

South Cheshire Harriers

Northern Vets AC

City Of Chester Triathlon Club
City Of Chester Triathlon Club

Northern Vets AC
Sandbach Striders

Sandbach Striders
Ellesmere Port RC
South Cheshire Harriers
Muller Running Club

South Cheshire Harriers

City Of Chester Triathlon Club

Alchester RC

Entrant Time
No

82 42:51
83 42:51
267 43:02
174 43:12
261 43:12
84 43:13
319 43:26
239 43:29
153 43:34
64 43:35
111 43:59
76 44:04
94 44:12
37 44:32
91 44:39
87 44:54
78 44:55
79 44:59
225 45:03
309 45:15
34 45:18
301 45:49
310 45:53
117 45:56
275 45:57
231 46:00
16 46:02
222 46:02
296 46:04
221 46:06
89 46:13
220 46:15
5 46:23
133 46:26
237 46:45
48 47:06
131 47:09
263 4717
51 47:18
68 47:23
252 47:26
171 47:34
99 47:39
143 47:45
337 48:00
77 48:05
106 48:09
113 48:09
152 48:12
172 48:24
135 48:35
234 48:47
270 49:09
85 49:27
332 49:28
311 49:54
253 50:03
43 50:14
211 50:34
181 50:40
306 50:43
218 51:13
50 52:41
103 52:42
336 54:05
115 54:20
123 54:20
312 54:58



